
Government Contacts State of Arizona Water Purveyors Revised 8/26/2019

Jurisdiction Contact Cell# Phone# Fax# e-mail Position Ordinance

ADEQ Noah Adams 602-771-4638 wpr@azdeq.gov State Administrator

American Water Alexandra Wood 623-780-3778 Alexandra.Wood@amwater.com Backflow

Arizona Water vpineda@azwater.com

Avondale Jose Pena 623-333-4446 623-333-0440 jpena@avondaleaz.gov Backflow Ordinance

Buckeye Rick Morley 623-764-2171 623-386-2487 Backflow

Buckeye Manny Alvarez malvarez@buckeyeaz.gov Backflow

El Mirage

Chandler Anupa Jain Anupa.Jain@chandleraz.gov Backflow Administor

Chandler Matt Dregely 480-782-3637 480-782-3666 matthew.dregely@chandleraz.gov Water Quality

Epcor Water/Phoenix Josh Newby jnewby@epcor.com Backflow Prevention

Flagstaff Glenn Kuyper gkuyper@flagstaffaz.gov Backflow Prevention

Gilbert Rick Herbstreit 480-695-8217 480-503-6826 480-503-6170 richard.herbstreit@gilbertaz.gov Backflow Department Ordinance

Gilbert Karl Struckmeyer 480-695-6955 480-503-6714 480-503-6170 karl.struckmeyer@gilbertaz.gov Backflow Department

Glendale Jeff Kolb 623-910-3329 623-915-2695 jkolb@glendaleaz.com Backflow Department Ordinance

Goodyear Paul Pena 623-693-6216 623-882-7596 623882-7820 paul.pena@goodyearaz.gov Backflow Ordinance

Lake Havasu Steve Salerno 928-855-2618 messervyb@lhcaz.gov Water Quality Supervisor

Litchfield Park Nathan Ellis 623-935-9363 Nathan.Ellis@libertyutilities.com Backflow

Marana Renee Sommerville 520-382-2567 rsommerville@marana.com Backflow Prevention Ordinance

Maricopa County Eric Kaupanger 602-372-0964 602-506-6925 ekaupanger@mail.maricopa.gov Environmental Services Insp.

Maricopa County Daenon Brewer 480-820-7655 x221 dbrewer@mail.maricopa.gov County Health Supervisor

Maricopa County Robert Stratman 602-506-6986 rstratma@mail.maricopa.gov County Health Supervisor

Mesa Robert Judd 480-644-2885 robert.judd@mesaaz.gov Water Quality Supervisor

Mesa 480-644-4155 Water Quality Backflow

Mesa Marcie Jarnagin 480-644-5007 marcie.jarnagin@mesaaz.gov Water Quality Backflow

Metro Water District Kevin Westbrook 520-575-8100 kwestbrooks@metrowater.com Backflow Prevention Ordinance

Oro Valley Adam Pence 520-631-7552 520-229-5063 520-229-5029 pence@orovalleyaz.gov Backflow Department Ordinance

Oro Valley Louis Valencia lvalencia@orovalleyaz.gov Backflow Department

Payson Brenda Huff 928-978-5008 928-474-5242 x381 928-474-7052 bhuff@paysonaz.gov Cross-Connection Control Ordinance

Peoria Kathleen Garcia 623-764-2988 623-773-8444 623-773-8490 kathleen.garcia@peoriaaz.gov Cross-Connection Control 

Phoenix John Bauer 602- 534-7373 john.bauer@phoenix.gov Backflow/Supervisor Ordinance

Phoenix Kris Hedlund 602-534-5500 602-534-9390 kris.hedlund@phoenix.gov Backflow Department

Prescott Scott Calvert 928-777-1615 928-777-2482 william.calvert@prescott-az.gov Water Protection
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Queen Creek Cheryl Staples 480-290-1625 480-888-0225 cheryl.staples@queencreek.org Backflow Department

Scottsdale Carie Wilson 480-322-7342 480-312-8751 480-312-8728 CWilson@Scottsdaleaz.gov Backflow Department

Scottsdale Bryce Denton 480-312-5668 480-312-5663 BDenton@Scottsdaleaz.gov Backflow Department

Show Low Laura Cromwell lcromwell@showlowaz.gov Backflow Department

Surprise Randy De La Garza 623-640-1328 623-222-7143 randy.delagarza@surpriseaz.gov Pollution Control Specialist

Tempe Arthur Ashe 480-350-8674 art_ashe@tempe.gov Backflow Department

Tempe Richard Dalton Richard_Dalton@Tempe.gov Water Wastewater Division

Tucson Mark Titus 520-791-2650 Mark.Titus@tucsonaz.gov Backflow/Supervisor Ordinance

Yuma Jackie Cox 928-373-4542 928-373-4545 Marvin.Cox@yumaaz.gov Cross-Connection Control 
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